

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14493/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2006 in TA No. 1145/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BHAVNAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GUPTA STEEL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2339 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv. for

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Saroj Raichura, Adv.

In SLP 14493/06

Mr. H.A. Raichura, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 14493/2006

Counsel for respondent seeks four weeks to file counter-affidavit. Permitted to do so. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 2339/2007

Notice could not be issued to the respondent because the counsel for the

petitioner did not file process fee and spare copies of the petition. A weeks time is

granted to the counsel for the petitioner to file the process fee and spare copies of the petition. On being so done, notice be issued returnable within six weeks.

Let these petitions come up together after six weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master