

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2339/2007

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. HARI KRISHNA STEEL CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 16/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr Veeran Jayulis, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted, as prayed for, to file affidavit with proof of dasti  
service.

List again on 11.9.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)  
Registrar

hj