

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12497/2007

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE BHAVANAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SREESAIBABA SHIP BREAKING CO.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr C.K.Ganguli, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service is complete.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj