

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14493/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2006 in TA No.1145/2005
of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BHAVNAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GUPTA STEEL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NOS. 12497 of 2007 & 2339 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sweta Garg, Adv.
Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Gopal Garg, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Saroj Raichura, Adv.
Mr. H.A. Raichura, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDEROn the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, further a
week's time is granted to correct the address of the respondent for the
purpose of effecting service.

(Ganga Thakur) (Vijay Dhawan)

P.S. to Registrar Court Master