

: ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14493/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2006 in TA No. 1145/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BHAVNAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GUPTA STEEL

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12497 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 2339 of 2007

[(With prayer for interim relief and office report)]

Date: 08/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. K. Radhakrishna, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.  
                                 Mr. A.Subba Rao, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Ashish Gopal Garg, Adv.  
                                 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
                                 Mrs. Saroj Raichura, Adv.  
                                 Mr. H.A. Raichura, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Seen the office report dated 28th November, 2008.

As a last opportunity, further three weeks' time is granted to  
the petitioner to supply the correct name and address of the  
respondent.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master