

S U P R E M E CO U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M.P. B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14493 / 2006

C O M M N R . O F C E N T R A L E X C I S E , B H A V N A G A R

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M / S. GUPT A S T E E L Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
W I T H S L P(C) NO. 12497 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
S L P(C) NO. 2339 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Saroj Raichura, Adv.  
Mr. Mu kesh Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. H.A. Raichura,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

S L P(C) Nos.14493 / 2006 and 12497 / 2007

Service is complete.

S L P(C) No.2339/ 2007

In view of the change in the name of the respondent petitioner  
to take steps to amend the cause title to issue notice to respondent.

List again on 15.7.2009.

(M.P. Bhadran)  
Registrar