

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14493/2006

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BHAVNAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GUPTA STEEL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12497 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2339 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr Rashid Khan, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.A. Raichura,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner to amend the cause title within two weeks and
to take fresh steps for issuance of notice to the respondents within
two weeks, as last chance.

List again on 26.10.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar

hj