

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14493/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2006 in TA No. 1145/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BHAVNAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GUPTA STEEL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title)
(With office report)

Date: 22/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Ms. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mrs. Saroj Raichura, Adv.
Mr. H.A. Raichura, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RApplication to be taken up at the time of hearing
of the main matter.(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P.A.(P.S.N. Murthy)
Court Master