

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2339/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2006 in
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

TA No. 482/2006

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. HARI KRISHNA STEEL CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 10/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y.P.Mahajan,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing the proof of dasti
service.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER